The MWRTA is thrilled to provide NEW fixed route bus service to Wellesley (Route 8). The Route 8 provides com-
muter runs during peak hours to bring customers to and from the Commuter Rail Stations in Wellesley and Wood-
land (MBTA Green Line). During the day, the Route provides a vital link offering an all day connection through
the thriving Wellesley commercial area to the Woodland Station to the east and the Natick Mall in the west. At the
Natick Mall, riders can connect to a number of routes going to other member communities in the MetroWest area.

This bus service will accept the Charlie Card and cash (exact change) for fare payment. All vehicles are eqipped with
wheelchair lifts and bike racks.

WOODLANG
WATA STATION

WELLESLEY HILLS

MBTA STATION
® Flag Down System
L/ { n 5
A WELLESLEY  WELISLEY MWRTA operates on a
el H © L L ‘Flag Down’ system. Catch
® ® the bus at one of the desig-
o nated stops or wave it down
] : anywhere on its route. The
© Charlie Card- $1.10 drlvef:r w11§ stop as long as it
is safe to do so.
Cash- $1.50
Commuter Schedule Local Schedule
EASTBOUND (AM) EASTBOUND (#7it) EASTBOUND
Central Hub (37 Waverly St) - 10:05 - - -
Central Hub (37 Waverly St.) 6:20A Wellesley Square (MBTA) 5:11P Natick Mall {(Macy's) 832 10:18 12:02 146 335
Natick Community Center 6:30A Weston Rd. / Manor Ave. 5:18P Wellesley College 8:44 10:30 12:14 1:58 3:48
Wellesley College 6:33A Fells Market 5:20P Weston Rd. / Manor Ave. 851 10:37 12:21 205 3:55
Weston Rd. / Manor Ave. 6:39A Wellesley Square (MBTA) 5:24P Fells Market 8:52 10:38  12:22 2:06 3:56
Fells Market 6:40A Wellesley Hills (MBTA) 5:30P Cross St. 8:56 10142 1226 210 401
Wellesley Square (MBTA) 6:43A Lower Falls 5:36P Cameron St. / Grove St. 8:59 1045 12:29 2:13  4:04
Wellesley Hills (MBTA) 6:48A Newton-Wellesley Hospital 5:39P Central St./ Crest Rd. 201 1047 1231 2:15 406
Lower Falls 6:52A Woodland (MBTA Green Line) 5:43P Linden St. 9:03 10:49  12:33 217 4:08
Newton-Wellesley Hosp. 6:55A WESTBOUND State St. / Rice St. 2:05 10:51 12:35 2:19 410
Woodland (MBTA Green Line) 6:59A Woodland (MBTA Green Line) 5:43P Wellesley Hills 9:08 10:54 12:38  2:22 43
WESTBOUND Lower Falls 5:49P Lower Falls 9:13  10:58 12:42 2:27 418
Woodland (MBTA Green Line) 6:59A Wellesley Hills {(MBTA) 5:59P Barton Rd. 9:19 11:04 1248 2:33 424
Lower Falls 7:03A Wellesley Square (MBTA) 6:06P Newton-Wellesley Hosp. 9:24  11:09  12:53 2:38 429
Wellesley Hills (MBTA) 7:09A Weston Rd. / Manor Ave. 6:13P Woodland (MBTA Green Line) 9:28  11:13  12:57 2:42 4:33
Wellesley Square (MBTA) 7:15A Fells Market 6:15P WESTBOUND
Weston Rd. at Manor Ave. 7:22A Wellesley Square (MBTA) 6:19P Woodland (MBTA Green Line} 9:28 11:13 12:57  2:42 433
Fells Market 7:23A EASTBOUND Lower Falls 932 1117 1:01 2:46 437
Wellesley Square (MBTA) 7:27A Wellesley Square (MBTA) 6:19P Wellesley Community Center R R R R R
EASTBOUND Wellesley Hills (MBTA) 6:26P Wellesley Hills (MBTA) 9:38  11:23 1:.07 2:53 444
Wellesley Square (MBTA) 7:27A Lower Falls 6:32P Rice St./ State St. 942 1126 1:10  2:57 448
Wellesley Hills (MBTA) 7:33A Newton-Wellesley Hosp. 6:36P Linden St. 9:44  11:28 1:12 2:59 450
Lower Falls 7:40A Woodland (MBTA Green Line) 6:40P Weston Rd. / Manor Ave. 9:51 1135 119 3:06 457
Newton-Wellesley Hosp. 7:43A WESTBOUND Fells Market 952 11:36 1:20  3:07 4:58
Woodland (MBTA Green Line) 7:47A Woodland (MBTA Green Line) 6:40P Cross St. 9:56  11:40 1:24  3:12 5:03
WESTBOUND Lower Falls 6:44P Cameron St./ Grove St. 59 11:43 127 315 -
Woodland (MBTA Green Line) 7:47A Wellesley Hills (MBTA) 6:50P Central St. / Crest Rd. 10:01 1145 129 317 -
Lower Falls 7:51A Rice St./ State St. 6:53P Wellesley College 10:03 11:47 1:31 319 -
Wellesley Community Center R Linden St. 6:55P Natick Mall (Macy's) 10:15% 11:59 1:43 331 -
Wellesley Hills (MBTA) 7:58A Wellesley Square (MBTA) 6:57P Rice St. / State St. - - - - 5:08
Rice St./ State St. 8:02A Weston Rd. / Manor Ave. 7:03P Linden St. - - - - 5:10
Linden St. 8:04A Fells Market 7:04P
Wellesley Square (MBTA) 8:06A Wellesley College 7:10P R- By Request Only
Cross St. 8:09A Natick Mall (Macy’s) 7:22p Please call (508)-935-2222 for pickup at this location.
g:::;?gt& 21421 Central Hub (37 Waverly 5t) 7:30 *Vehicle continues to the Central Hub. Riders must transfer 1o the 10:18 Natick
Wellesley College 817 Mall (Macy’s) bus to continue to Wellesley.
Natick Mall (Macy’s) 8:29

- Central Hub: 37 Waverly Street Framingham, MA 01072 ~ (508) 935-2222 ~ www.mwrta.com -



Route 8 Available Transfers at the Natick Mall (Macy’s)

Riders may transfer one time per paid fare free of charge going in the same direction within 90
minutes. Please ask the driver when boarding the bus for a transfer ticket. The Route 8 connects
with other MWRTA routes at the Natick Mall (Macy’s). Below are the available Route and cor-
responding times to transfer.
Available Transfers and Times:
Route 1 (Staples Dr -> Woodland): AM-7:13,7:43, 8:13, 843, 9:13,9:43, 10:13
PM- 3:30, 4:58, 5:28, 5:58, 6:28, 6:58, 7:28, 7:58

Route 2 (Framingham Loop)*: AM-7:06, 8:06, 9:06, 10:06, 11:06
PM-12:11, 1:25, 2:40, 3:55, 5:10, 6:25, 7:31

Route 3 (Framingham Loop}*: AM- 6:41, 7:56, 8:56, 9:56, 10:56, 11:56
PM-1:22,2:37,3:52,5:07,6:22, 7:26

Route 4 (Shoppers World Area/Market Basket)*: AM- 7:29, 8:54, 10:19, 11:39
PM:- 1:04, 2:24, 3:44, 5:.04, 6:24

ppers World Area, Staj AM-10:30
PM-12:00, 1:30, 3:00

Route 10 (Natick Loop)*: AM- 7:39, 9:04, 10:29, 11:54
PM- 1:19, 2:44, 4:09, 5:34, 6:59, 8:24

AM- 6:44, 8:09, 9:34, 10:59
PM- 12:24, 1:49, 3:14, 4:39, 6:04, 7:29

* These routes continue on to the Central Hub and may be used to transfer thru to Routes 5 and 6 (addt’l fare)

METROWEST REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY

Public Transportation System

Woodland
Marlborough MBTA
O Solomon Hospital O) Hosmer Street Nobscot Newton Station
Pond Mall O 20
‘ 20 O Wayside Inn Store/ & o be-r V‘ll-'eélse;‘la U
(' DOWNTOWN  ~ Hager Street S @ O
/ MARLBOROUGH SR <5 o LowerFalls
City Hall | D> @ (o )” i) & ’.{
4 R Q@ &° . | e(o‘ 10 Cedar St.
DOWNTOWN & f o N i;g:; 1 o ©) " MassBay
| S k¢ O i
83 SOUTHBOROUGH & & e LN S >} N ] o Wellesley Hllls
o't\ o« Zayerlae . [ ==l . (16) MBTA Station
0@ 0 m—— /e {
......_ g 0 g  — ! _ Qinden square
o _ (D Wellesley Square
RO %\" \& Q >
‘_’@Q ‘_‘&Q‘ ‘9‘3‘ .?,@Q V\@& " i U:NTR.-‘\L HUB (135 MBTA Station
) ég} OQ\\ ({.\\o% ) 0, UZ ' 37 Wavedey St ij 3 A Wellesley College
N SN k- : S e 2 i
o> < ponrown S S PR et N s Y SO\ Media Center
L’@Q FRAMINGHA, ("y Natick P a B ll eonard Morse Hospital)
Fromingham () *1“’“ - y‘ MBTA Station 0 Eliot Church Legend
MBTA Station [ O SOUTH
"5 Taralli/Second St. NATICK Houte T
W Route
Scan the QR code below with your DOWNTOWN O Market Basket s Route2
smartphone to be directed to the ASHLANDQY mes  Route3
MWRTA Routes & Schedules page. wws Route 4
O Route 5
Shaw’s === Route6
South Street O OODWNTDWN — gwte;
ou ree HOPKINTON ) oute
o Coelis £ DOWNTOWN HOLLISTON I
EMC 5., . . e Route 10
Mission Springs Route 11
O knart O Busstop
O HOWNTOWN MILFORD ‘ The MWRTA
uses the*flag
down"system.




